Name

Naomi D. Aberly
Michael Aboff
Rona Abramson
Sue J. Acocks
Carolyn Acosta
Philip Aimen

Ken Akerly

Betty Alberts
Evelyn Albrecht
Karen Alden

Susan Alexander
Alireza Alibanaei
Patrick Allen
Trevor Allen
Marilyn Allpress
Marylin Altschul
Beverly Alves
Suzanne Ammerman
Griffin Y. Anderson
Margaret Anderson
Nancy C. Anderson
Anton Andrews
Catherine Anninos
Elizabeth Archangeli
Karen Armington
Carole Armstrong
Rosemary Armstrong
Margaret Ashforth
John Atkinson
Nicholas Augustinos
Sarah Auvil

Kerry Baker

Harry Bala

Betty Barnes
Maureen Barton
Eileen Bazelon
Margaret Beaumont
Dean Becker
James M. Becker
Joann Belkin

Joel Benenson
Margaret Bennett
Shirley Bennett
Jeffrey Berger
Cynthia Bergner
Nancy Bernstein
Geoffrey Berresford
John Bertuso
Robert Bick

David B Bingham
Cindy Binkele
David Blake
James Blume
Scott Blunk

Scott Colin Blunk
Tess Bobo

Mildred Booker
Lee Boyack
Elisabeth Boyle
Stephanie Braxton
Randy Brewer
Mellena Bridges

City

Boston
Huntington
Rockville
Marquette
Federal Way
Glenview

San Leandro
San Francisco
Grand Forks
Atherton
University Place
Woodland Hills
Washington
Los Angeles
Hilton Head Island
New York
Princeton
River Falls
Yorktown

New Brighton
Cumberland Foreside
Seattle
Charlottesville
Shelburne
Princeton
Bellevue
Tampa
Concord

Burr Ridge
San Francisco
Saratoga
Austin

South Barrington
College Park
Bronxville
Philadelphia
Asheville
Austin
Belmont
Roseville

New York
Washington
Santa Rosa
Minneapolis
Hampton
Pittsburgh
New York
Kingsport
Vineyard Haven
Salem
Cayucos

New Hyde Park
Berkeley
Glendora
Glendora

San Antonio
Newark
Sebastopol
Wellesley

New York
Shreveport
Jacksonville

State
MA
NY
MD
Mi
WA

CA
CA
ND
CA
WA
CA
DC
CA
SC
NY
CA
Wi
VA
MN
ME
WA
VA
VT
NJ
NE
FL
MA

CA
CA
TX

GA
NY
PA
NC
TX

MA
CA
NY
DC
CA
MN
CT
PA
NY
TN

MA
CT
CA
NY
CA
CA
CA
TX

NJ

CA
MA
NY
LA

FL

Q1 2016 Amount
$10,000.00
$250.00
$2,000.00
$300.00
$335.00
$281.00
$250.00
$300.00
$250.00
$250.00
$300.00
$350.00
$1,500.00
$2,500.00
$250.00
$250.00
$500.00
$250.00
$300.00
$300.00
$1,000.00
$300.00
$250.00
$300.00
$535.00
$258.00
$500.00
$550.00
$25,000.00
$300.00
$250.00
$300.00
$250.00
$320.00
$250.00
$500.00
$500.00
$300.00
$1,000.00
$300.00
$500.00
$500.00
$300.00
$450.00
$300.00
$250.00
$350.00
$250.00
$300.00
$300.00
$300.00
$600.00
$350.00
$650.00
$755.00
$300.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$250.00
$265.00
$750.00
$300.00



Cheri Briscoe
Ellen Brown
Gloria Brown
Steven Bruckner
Nancy Budiansky
Barbara Burandt
Hermine Burg
Constance Burton
Breck Byers
Cynthia Cabadas
Anne Caldwell
Tom Campion
Louis Capozzi
Lina Carmene
Rachel Carren
Candace Carroll
Elizabeth Carroll
Jeffrey Carroll
Evelyn Carswell-Bing
Janet Carter
Patricia Cassella
Robin Chadwick
Peter Chapin
Dianne Chapman
Wendy Chen
Joshua Chover
Theodore Chu
David Clardy

Max Clark
Kathleen Cleary
Edward Coe
Patricia Cohen
Dani Coleman
David Coles
Michael Cook
Raymond Cooke
Patrick Costello
Mason Cox

Beryl Craig
Richard Cramer
Paul Crane
Candace Crawshaw
Peggy Culbertson
Stacy Cunningham
Anna Curren
Anna Czekaj-Farber
Michael Dae
Bernia Daugherty
Frank Davidoff
Elizabeth Davis
John Davis
Shirley Davis
Cora Davis-Smith
Mavis Delacroix
Mary Quinn Delaney
Judith Delapa
Joe Delpit

Jeffrey Dennis Sr.
Memory Derthick
Richard Detar
Katharine Dickson
Mag Dimond
Lawrence Domont

Milwaukee
West Hartford
Liberty Twp
Mc Lean
Lexington
Elk River
Long Beach
Hood River
Seattle
Arlington
Eugene
Seattle

Bend

Napoli
Chevy Chase
La Jolla
Centre Hall
Honolulu
Tucson
Houston
New Hartford
Homesdale
Santa Fe
Royal Oak
Berkeley
Madison
New York
Fargo
Mendham
San Rafael
Columbia
New York
Louisville
Fort Wayne
Jackson
Seaford
Scottsdale
Austin

San Bernardino
Santa Fe
Los Angeles
Sarasota
Charlotte
Orlando

San Diego
Westport
Belmont
Memphis
Wethersfield
Pomona
Park City
Newark
Vandalia
Oakland
Oakland
Grand Rapids
Baton Rouge
Des Plaines
Pittsburgh
Denver
Denver

San Francisco
Glencoe

Wi
CT
OH
VA
MA
MN
CA
OR
WA
TX
OR
WA
OR
AA
MD
CA
PA
HI
AZ
TX
CT
PA
NM
Ml
CA
Wi
NY
ND
NJ
CA
MO
NY
(6{0)

TN
DE
AZ
TX
CA
NM
CA
FL
NC
FL
CA
CT
CA
TN
CT
CA
uT
NJ
Ml
CA
CA
Ml
LA

PA
Cco
Cco
CA

$250.00
$500.00
$300.00
$2,000.00
$1,000.00
$340.00
$376.00
$300.00
$500.00
$250.00
$250.00
$10,000.00
$500.00
$352.00
$250.00
$2,000.00
$250.00
$300.00
$300.00
$250.00
$500.00
$400.00
$500.00
$300.00
$256.00
$312.00
$1,500.00
$250.00
$250.00
$300.00
$300.00
$1,000.00
$500.00
$500.00
$300.00
$500.00
$250.00
$250.00
$400.00
$300.00
$500.00
$300.00
$500.00
$307.00
$6,000.00
$500.00
$300.00
$250.00
$250.00
$300.00
$250.00
$650.00
$400.00
$250.00
$50,000.00
$500.00
$250.00
$250.00
$450.00
$250.00
$1,000.00
$350.00
$250.00



Mary Donald

Sally Donart

Helen Doppelt
Joseph Dougherty
Bowie Duncan
Helen Dunlap
Mary M. Dupre
Debra Edwards
Richard Eggemeyer
Elizabeth Enders
Orlando Espadas
Theresa Eubanks
Jane Euler

Frank Evans

R. Keoni Fairbanks
Waldo Falkener
Toni Fallon

Tom Fehsenfeld

Diane Feldman Feldman

Robert Fennell
Brad Fiedel

John Filice

Eliza Finkelstein
Riccardo Fiorentino
William Fisch
Grace Fisher
Jeanne Fisher
Judy Fishman
Laurel Fishman
William Flanders
Elizabeth Fleming
Nathan Fletcher
Anne Flynn
Nathan Foster
John Francisco
Angelena Franklin
Carol Freeman
William Freeman
Richard Friedberg
Alice Friedland
Antoinett Gaines
Kathy Gallo

Mark Gallogly
Alden Garrett
Robin Gelb
Timofei Gerasimov
Kathleen Giancarlo
Judith Gibbons
Elizabeth Ginty
Robert Glovsky
Mark Golden
Robbie Goldstein
Charles D Goodman
George Gose
Vinod K. Goyal
Heather Gracia
William Grant
Edward Graves
Donald Gray

Lois Gray

Dawn Green
Nancy Green
Saul A. Green

Winchester
Ketchum
West Palm Beach
Studio City
Buena Vista
Chicago
Salem
Hawthorne
Bellingham
New York
Roswell
Gresham
Hermosa Beach
Glendale
Honolulu
Brooklyn
Nyack

Grand Rapids
Belmont
Micanopy
Montecito
Gilroy

San Francisco
Greenbrae
Columbia
San Anselmo
Blue Bell
Newtown
Seattle
Washington
Cleveland
San Diego
Bronxville
Boulder
Marlboro
Lacey
Minneapolis
Nashville
New York
New York
Marion
Arlington
New York
Seattle

Santa Barbara
Brooklyn
Grosse Pointe Park
Setauket
Arlington
Boston
Earlville
Silver Spring
Berkeley
Lake Forest Park
Inverness
Chula Vista
Denver
Fairfield
Alpharetta
New York
Austin
Hamilton
Detroit

MA

FL
CA
Cco

NH
FL
WA
NY
GA
OR
CA
Wi
HI
NY
NY
Ml
MA
FL
CA
CA
CA
CA
MO
CA
PA
CT
WA
DC
OH
CA
NY
(6{0)
NJ
WA
MN
TN
NY
NY

VA
NY
WA
CA
NY
Ml
NY
VA
MA
NY
MD
CA
WA

CA
(6{0)
CT
GA
NY
TX
MT
Ml

$500.00
$600.00
$2,000.00
$250.00
$250.00
$250.00
$300.00
$400.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$300.00
$500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$340.00
$300.00
$375.00
$1,500.00
$550.00
$300.00
$250.00
$1,000.00
$600.00
$300.00
$300.00
$250.00
$1,500.00
$300.00
$250.00
$333.00
$325.00
$250.00
$250.00
$300.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$600.00
$25,000.00
$500.00
$250.00
$500.00
$500.00
$100,000.00
$300.00
$345.00
$250.00
$730.00
$25,050.00
$1,000.00
$2,000.00
$600.00
$1,015.00
$500.00
$300.00
$300.00
$250.00
$750.00
$250.00
$250.00
$500.00
$500.00
$1,000.00
$250.00



Francis Greenburger
M. Jane Giriffy

Larry Grote

Dana Guefen

Rosalinda Guerra-Perron

Neeraj Gupta
Samuel Guyton
William Habeeb
Kara Hafer
Karen Hafsrom
Karin Hague
Sam Hall

Louis H. Hamel
Lucinda Hamilton
Benjamin Hammett
Timothy Hanes
Jane Hanson
John Hardie
Robert Hardman
James Haygood
Bill Hayter

Jane Heaton
Max Henrion
Helene Hibbard
Elizabeth Hightower
Joyce Hodel
Joannes Hoek
Bob Holland
Kandi Homyak
Henry Hooker
Raymond Hopkins
Peter Hornbeck
Jill Horowitz
Donald Hoskins
Susan Howard
James Howarth
Christine Huber
Andrea Hughes
Sandra Hunt
John Hynes

Earl Jacobson
Nora Jaffe

Peter Jakes
Janet Jendrzejczyk
Lisa Jewett
Kathleen Jill
Griselda Jones
Judy Jones
Wayne Jordan
Zema Jordan Ph.D.
Tingate Jue
Robert Kaeser
Judith Kares
Donald Kauffman
Elyssa Kellerman
Deb Kelly
Elizabeth Kelly
Minh Kelly
George Kennedy
Nancy Kern

Mark Khader
Fred Khosravi
Kim Khoury

New York
Oklahoma City
Evanston
Bellaire

New York
Pleasanton
Lakewood
Modesto
New Hope
Chicago
Avalon

Fair Oaks Ranch
Winchester
Bryn Mawr
Palo Alto
Atlanta

New York
Concord
Belmont
Santa Monica
San Jose
Beaufort

Los Gatos
Tuscaloosa
Akron
Evanston
Philadelphia
White Plains
Ann Arbor
Harper Woods
Newtown Square
Magnolia
Berkeley
Harrisburg
Tulsa
Nantucket
Durham
Jonesboro
Berkeley
Brooklyn
Valley Village
La Jolla

New York
Takoma Park
Anaheim
Brooklyn
Williamsville
Charlotte
Oakland
Detroit
Naperville
Veneta
Phoenix
Williamsburg
New York
Peru

Santa Fe
San Diego
Columbia
Ridgewood
Evergreen
Sunnyvale
Tucson

NY
OK

TX
NY
CA
Cco
CA
PA

CA
TX

MA
PA
CA
GA
NY
NH
MA
CA
CA
NC
CA
AL

OH

PA
NY
Ml

Ml

PA
MA
CA
PA
OK
MA
NC
GA
CA
NY
CA
CA
NY
MD
CA
NY
NY
NC
CA
Ml

OR
AZ
VA
NY

NM
CA
MO
NJ

(6{0)
CA
AZ

$250.00
$500.00
$1,000.00
$950.00
$1,000.00
$250.00
$400.00
$600.00
$300.00
$300.00
$300.00
$1,000.00
$350.00
$750.00
$3,000.00
$350.00
$500.00
$250.00
$430.00
$300.00
$300.00
$300.00
$250.00
$250.00
$266.00
$250.00
$250.00
$500.00
$360.00
$250.00
$300.00
$800.00
$400.00
$250.00
$300.00
$300.00
$250.00
$250.00
$750.00
$1,000.00
$250.00
$500.00
$250.00
$300.00
$500.00
$250.00
$250.00
$1,800.00
$50,000.00
$500.00
$1,000.00
$300.00
$500.00
$262.00
$3,000.00
$340.00
$250.00
$250.00
$250.00
$250.00
$335.00
$1,000.00
$250.00



Young Joon Kim
Michael Kindred
Dorothy Kirkley
Carla Kish
Natalie Kittredge
Timur Kiykioglu
Andrea Klepetar-Fallek
Robert Kline
Peter Klose
Thomas Knox
Mary Korbelik
Ariane Krumholz
Gail Krupa
Sean Kuhn

P. Vandervoort Kumble
Ferdinand Kurt
Arthur Lafave Jr.
Susan Laney
Christina Lang-Assael
Laura Langford
Judy Langley
Nere Lartitegul
David Laux
Julie Lawell

Ann Lawrence
Barbara Lee
Mary Lehner
Leslie Leigh
Anita Leisen
Charles Leslie
David Levine
Patricia Levins
Alan Levy

Ayelet Lidor Schmidt Hirschfield

Nancy Lindsay
Susan Lindstrom
Mildred Lippke
Joan Little

Susan Livingston
Elizabeth Lockwood
Marty Longbine
Eileen Lorber
Betty R. Love
Patricia Lowell
Kevin Lu

Betty Ludden
Roger Luedtke
Roger Lulay
Russell Lunning
Joanne B. Lyman
Mitchell Lynn
Tom Lyons
Robert MacDonald
Vicki MacKay
William Madway
John Magoteaux
Hassan Makki
Susan Mann
Marlene Marker
Bob Martin
Geraldine Martin
Gwen Mathews
Bonnie Matthaeus

New York
Columbus
Atlanta
Silver Spring
Chagrin Falls
Portland
New York
Richmond
Eaton Center
Bethesda
Prairie Village
Ambherst
lowa City
Eugene
Wilton

Coral Gables
Shaker Hts
Asheville
Millbrook
New York
Hutchinson
San Diego
Danville
Seattle
Flemington
La Jolla
Washington
Duluth
Grosse Pointe
New York
Brewster
Vienna
Bellevue
Palo Alto
Washington
Canones
Uvalde

San Diego
Marblehead
Oakland
Pacific Palisades
Chevy Chase
Columbia
San Jose
Newport Coast
Los Angeles
Portland
Salem
Mechanicsville
New York
San Diego
Louisville

El Cerrito
Salt Lake Cty
Bryn Mawr
Curlew
Paradise Valley
Davis
Houston
Burlington
Naples
Williamsburg
Wilmington

NY
OH
GA
MD
OH
OR
NY
VA
NH
MD
KS
MA

OR
CT
FL

OH
NC
NY
NY
KS
CA

WA
NJ
CA
DC
GA
Ml
NY
NY
VA
WA
CA
DC
NM
TX
CA
MA
CA
CA
MD
MD
CA
CA
CA
OR
OR
VA
NY
CA
KY
CA
uT
PA
WA
AZ
CA
TX

FL
VA
DE

$1,100.00
$250.00
$1,000.00
$300.00
$250.00
$300.00
$1,000.00
$500.00
$1,000.00
$400.00
$500.00
$300.00
$310.00
$300.00
$1,045.00
$500.00
$250.00
$375.00
$5,000.00
$250.00
$265.00
$300.00
$330.00
$250.00
$250.00
$250.00
$250.00
$500.00
$305.00
$3,000.00
$250.00
$250.00
$300.00
$360.00
$250.00
$7,500.00
$250.00
$500.00
$2,500.00
$338.00
$250.00
$500.00
$300.00
$1,500.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$300.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$500.00
$5,000.00
$250.00
$250.00
$300.00
$300.00
$250.00
$255.00
$250.00
$250.00
$500.00
$1,000.00
$300.00
$500.00



John | Mattill
Wayne Mautz
Juliana McAshan
Sarah McDermott
Randall McElrath
Frank McKinley Jr.
Gwen McKinney
Robert Meinzer
Caroline Merriam
Sarah Mersereau-Adler
Laverna Meyer
Diane Meyer Simon
Maria Millheiser
George Mitchell
Kathleen Moody
Richard Moon
Robert Moon
Rebecca Moore
Terry Moore
Maria Moret
David Morris
Kenneth F. Mountcastle
Andrea Mueller
James Murdoch
Nancy Myhre
Hope Nakamura
Mary Nakayama
Dr. Shirin Nash
Jewel Nelson
Hank Neuberger
Peter Neumann
Paul Newton
Phuc Nguyen
Arthur Nicholson
Jack Nottingham
Virginia Nye
Virginia Obrien Austern
Judith Olmer
James Oneal
Hide Oshima
Ernesto Otero
Alexandra Ottaway
Mildred Owens
Gary Passon
Charles Patterson
Perry Peine

Lenin Pellegrino
F. Kincaid Perot
David Petering
Sally Peterson
Jane Petit-Moore
Edward Petrick
Joe Pierce
Steven Pliszka
Ernest Plummer
Leroy Polite

Joan Porta

John T. Porter Il
Lillie Potts
William Price
Fernande Pruden
Yolanda Puyana
Fazel Rahmani

Nashua

Colorado Springs

Maypearl
Honolulu
Houston
Los Angeles
Dallas

San Diego
Washington
Carson City
Saint Louis
Montecito
Coral Gables
St. Louis
Newtown
Olympia
Seattle
Ridgefield
Seattle
Evanston
Mason

Sea Island
Minneapolis
Washington
Fall City
Palo Alto
Del Mar
Somers
Toledo
Evanston
Reno

St Johnsbury
San Jose
San Antonio
San Diego
Sacramento
Berkeley
Cabin John
Raleigh

El Cerrito
Long Beach
Florence
Windsor Mill
Kihei
Moraga
Denver
Chicago
Warren

Fox Point
Algoma
Washington
Oak Park
Dallas

San Antonio
Pittston
Jacksonville
Windham
Valley Center
San Antonio
Silverthorne
Holland
Roanoke
Frisco

NH
CcOo
TX
HI
TX
CA
TX
CA
DC
NV
MO
CA
FL
MO
CT
WA
WA
WA
WA

Ml
GA
MN
DC
WA
CA
CA
CT
WA

NV
VT
CA
TX
CA
CA
CA
MD
NC
CA
CA
MA
MD
HI
CA
(6{0)

VT
Wi
Wi
DC

TX
TX
ME
FL

ME
CA
TX
(6{0)
Ml

VA
TX

$250.00
$300.00
$500.00
$1,505.00
$250.00
$250.00
$300.00
$2,000.00
$1,000.00
$335.00
$250.00
$650.00
$250.00
$300.00
$1,035.00
$250.00
$415.00
$500.00
$500.00
$250.00
$355.00
$1,000.00
$250.00
$500.00
$300.00
$400.00
$2,000.00
$250.00
$250.00
$250.00
$250.00
$300.00
$720.00
$250.00
$400.00
$500.00
$300.00
$500.00
$750.00
$500.00
$375.00
$395.00
$350.00
$275.00
$1,000.00
$250.00
$250.00
$500.00
$250.00
$300.00
$300.00
$1,000.00
$1,015.00
$500.00
$300.00
$300.00
$300.00
$300.00
$290.00
$250.00
$450.00
$250.00
$250.00



Colleen Rand
Catherine Ravinski
Emily Rechnitz
Ronald Reckling
Carl Reiner

Randy Repass
Marilyn Rhodes
Dave Rice

Patricia Richardson
Jean Riddell
Carlton Riddick
Patricia Riedy

Alva Riffle

Rand Risenberg
Jana Robbins

Allen Roberts
William H. Roberts
Patricia Roberts-Miller
Marilynne Robinson
John Rochat
Hadley Roff
Thomas Rogers
Peter G. Rolland
Barr Rosenberg
Diane Rosenthal
Roger Rossen
Marjorie Roswell
David R. Roth
Kathy Rudy
Kristina Ruehli
George Russell
Jarrod Russell
Marjory Russell
Barbara Ryland
Teresa Salerno
James Sallis
Sharon Salzberg
Lenson Samson
Laura Sanborn
Dwight Sanders
Lauren Santo Domingo
Timothy Sapp
David Satz

Denise Savage
Mark Savage

Jack Sawyer
Raymond T. Sawyer
Susan Sawyer
Gretchen Schafer
Arlene Schaupp
Rosel Schewel
Sandra Schirmang
Glenn Schnadt
Steve Schnur
Beverly Schroder
Gwyneth Schroeder
Martha H. Schumacher
Michael Seitz

Nikhil Sen

David Sensibar
Harold Shapiro
Joan Shorey

lan Simmons, Through Impactassets Donor Advised Fund

Gainesville
Pinecrest
Lenox
Catonsville
Beverly Hills
Watsonville
New York
Saint Charles
Cranford
Parker
Central Islip
France
Medina
Montecito
Boerne
Pleasanton
Coupeville
Austin

lowa City
Fort Bragg
San Francisco
Minneapolis
Rye

The Sea Ranch
Boulder
Houston
Baltimore
Portland
Houston
Windham
Burlington
San Diego
Saint Louis
Arlington
Denver

San Diego
Barre

San Deigo
Orinda
Hercules
New York
Cantonment
Brooklyn
Croton On Hudson
Oakland
Berkeley
Cleveland
Oakland
Troy

Palo Alto
Lynchburg
Tryon
Richland Center
Newtown
Prescott
East Lansing
Alexandria
San Luis Obispo
Barrington
Chicago
New York
Washington
Cambridge

FL

FL

MA
MD
CA
CA
NY

NJ
Cco
NY
Wi
OH
CA
TX
CA
WA
TX

CA
CA
MN
NY
CA
(6{0)
TX
MD
OR
TX
NH
VT
CA
MO
VA
(6{0)
CA
MA
CA
CA
CA
NY
FL
NY
NY
CA
CA
OH
CA
Ml
CA
VA
NC
Wi
PA
AZ
Ml
VA
CA
RI

NY
DC
MA

$250.00
$300.00
$1,000.00
$315.00
$300.00
$250.00
$250.00
$300.00
$515.00
$250.00
$450.00
$250.00
$360.00
$250.00
$300.00
$500.00
$250.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$500.00
$1,500.00
$250.00
$300.00
$300.00
$300.00
$500.00
$300.00
$500.00
$250.00
$300.00
$2,500.00
$250.00
$400.00
$250.00
$350.00
$300.00
$250.00
$345.00
$250.00
$300.00
$300.00
$250.00
$250.00
$250.00
$250.00
$309.00
$300.00
$500.00
$300.00
$600.00
$300.00
$335.00
$700.00
$313.60
$1,000.00
$300.00
$250.00
$800.00
$446.00
$3,000.00
$1,000.00
$500.00
$350,000.00



Richard L Simmons
Andrew Skinner
Dennis Skinner
Megan Slack
Melinda Slawson
Lance Small
Julia Smith
Nathan Smith
Ryan Smith
Karen Snyder
Freeman Soares
Ronald Soong
Jennifer Sorth
Richard Squire
Patricia Stanford
Gary Stansbery
llse Stauffer

Dale Steele
Bruce Stein
Nancy Stein
Janet Stern
Walter Stith
Allison Stockman
Jon Stryker
Nancy Sutherland
Stephen Swann
Nancy Swenson
Marilyn Sylvester
Kimberly Tallon
Sarina Tang
Abigail Tarall
Mark Tate
Caroline Taylor
Julien Telesford
Joel Thea

Joyce Thibodeaux
Carroll Thomas
Tori Thomas
Jack Thompson
Laura Thompson
George Thrush
Marci Toruno
Thomas Towey
Lucinda Treat
Gail Triggs

Cliff Trow

Annie Turner

Kim Turner
Gloria Tynes
Barbara Vella
Roxana Verwayne
Letitia Vollenweider
Brenda Wade
Cynthia Walk
Joan Walker
Sandra Walker
Christina Walsh

Isabelle Wasserman

Mary Weatherall
Francine Weaver
Kristin Weinhauer
Diann Weinman
Mildred Weissman

Atlantic Beach
Marblehead
Cambridge
Washington
Ithaca

Del Mar
Houston
Sausalito
Salt Lake City
Mclean

North Port
Larchmont
Santa Monica
Malibu
Charlotte
Saint Louis
Washington
La Jolla
Kalamazoo
New York
Philadelphia
South Chesterfield
Washington
New York
Seattle
Poulsbo
Waldorf
Redmond
Tahlequah
New York
Berkeley
Savannah
Lenox

Lee's Summit
New York
Houma

Los Alamos
Mclean
Lubbock
Honolulu
Cambridge
Benicia
White Plains
Bloomfield Hills
Cambridge
Corvallis
Nashville
Petaluma
Bronx
Rockford
Rancho Santa Margarita
Zirich
Downey

La Jolla
Edmond
Scott Depot
West Hills

La Jolla
Ipswich
Boulder
Titusville

Des Moines
Rye

FL
MA
1A
DC
NY
CA
TX
CA
uT
VA
FL
NY
CA
CA
NC
MO
DC
CA
Ml
NY
PA
VA
DC
NY
WA
WA
MD
WA
OK
NY
CA
GA
MA
MO
NY
LA
NM
VA
TX
HI
MA
CA
NY
Ml
MA
OR
TN
CA
NY
IL
CA
Switzerland
CA
CA
OK
wv
CA
CA
MA
CcOo
FL
1A
NY

$250.00
$500.00
$250.00
$250.00
$300.00
$250.00
$300.00
$250.00
$50,000.00
$250.00
$938.00
$500.00
$1,200.00
$1,000.00
$1,025.00
$300.00
$500.00
$500.00
$250.00
$250.00
$250.00
$250.00
$1,000.00
$150,000.00
$250.00
$250.00
$500.00
$300.00
$335.00
$250.00
$250.00
$500.00
$1,000.00
$300.00
$250.00
$585.00
$300.00
$500.00
$350.00
$350.00
$750.00
$315.00
$300.00
$250.00
$500.00
$250.00
$250.00
$345.00
$300.00
$250.00
$650.00
$250.00
$400.00
$6,000.00
$300.00
$250.00
$415.00
$500.00
$250.00
$350.00
$250.00
$290.00
$3,000.00



David Welden
Nancy Weldon
Otis Weldon
Danette Welkom

Stephen J Westfold

Lynn Wheeler
Michael Wheeler
Judith Whetzel
Jane Whitcomb
James Whitmore

Marilyn Wiles-Kettenmann

Betsy Wilhelm
Almeda Wilking
Matthew Wilson
Susan N. Wilson
Marc Winkelman
Judy Wise
Annette Wong
Molly Wood
Laure Woods
Thomas Woteki
Ruth Wright

Ati Yates
Hee-Seok Yoo
Peg Yorkin

Sam Zanze
Charles Zeller
Judith Ziss

Lisa Zywicki

lowa Falls
Seattle
Conyers
Carmel
Woodside
Miami
Gloucester
Seattle

Los Angeles
Thousand Oaks
Norwalk
Randallstown
Williamsburg
Providence
Princeton
Austin
Chicago
Bainbridge Island
Lawrence
Portola Valley
Washington
Boulder
Eugene
Chino

Malibu

San Francisco
Austin
Falmouth
Raleigh

WA
GA
CA
CA
FL
MA
WA
CA
CA
CT
MD
VA
RI
NJ
TX

WA
KS
CA
DC
(6{0)
OR
CA
CA
CA
TX
MA
NC

$445.00
$500.00
$300.00
$300.00
$250.00
$1,000.00
$250.00
$750.00
$980.00
$1,000.00
$250.00
$300.00
$250.00
$255.00
$250.00
$500.00
$1,100.00
$300.00
$300.00
$250,000.00
$300.00
$500.00
$300.00
$2,451.00
$570.00
$1,000.00
$500.00
$500.00
$1,000.00



